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Senate Committee on Education / Higher Education and 

House Committee on Education  
 

Department Heads, Liaisons, & Budget Officers 
 

Fiscal Research Division, 2/21/2019 

 

 

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION 

- Mark Johnson, State Superintendent 

mark.johnson@dpi.nc.gov 

Office (919) 807-3430 

 

- Kevin Wilkinson, Policy Advisor 

and Legislative Liaison 

Kevin.Wilkinson@dpi.nc.gov 

Office: (919) 807-3436 

 

 

- Barbara Roper, Chief Financial 

Officer, DPI 

Barbara.Roper@dpi.nc.gov 

Office: (919) 807-3600 

 

 

- Eric Davis, Chairman of the State 

Board of Education 

Eric.Davis@dpi.nc.gov 
Office (919) 807-3304 

 

- Cecilia Holden, Legislative Director 

State Board of Education 

Cecilia.Holden@dpi.nc.gov 

 Office (919) 807-3403 

 

- Anne Murtha, Legislative Specialist  

State Board of Education 

Anne.Murtha@dpi.nc.gov 

Office (919) 807-3403 

 

  

 

 

 

UNIVERSITY OF NORTH CAROLINA 

 

- Dr. William Roper, Interim President 

 president@northcarolina.edu 

Office (919) 733-4968 

 

- Drew Moretz, Vice President for 

State Government Relations 

agmoretz@northcarolina.edu 

Office (919) 962-7096 

 

- Clinton Carter, Senior Vice 

President for Finance and 

Administration and CFO 

- cpcarter@northcarolina.edu 

Office (919) 962-4600 

 

 

NORTH CAROLINA COMMUNITY 

COLLEGE SYSTEM 

 

- Peter Hans, President 

 hansp@nccommunitycolleges.edu 

 Office (919) 807-6951 
 

- Mary Shuping, Legislative Liaison 

shupingm@nccommunitycolleges.edu  

Office (919) 807-6957 
 

- Elizabeth Grovenstein, CFO 

grovensteine@nccommunitycolleges.edu 

Office (919) 807-7070 
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